Leicester Police Department
“Committed to Our Community”

Leicester Police Daily Log

9/12/19 to 9/18/19
For Date: 09/12/2019 - Thursday
Time Call Reason Action
0758 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING
Location/Address: PAXTON ST
1013 SUMMONS SERVICE NO SERVICE ;
Location/Address: RIVER ST i
1132 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP WRITTEN WARNING : R
Location/Address: MAIN ST
1234 ASSIST OTHER POLICE ASSISTED PARTY
Location/Address: PLEASANT ST
1306 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP CITATION ISSUED
Location/Address: PLEASANT ST
1345 DEBRIS IN ROAD REFERRED TO OTHER AGENCY
Location/Address: PAXTON ST
1429 ACCIDENT, M/V REPORT TAKEN
Location/Address: MAIN ST + PLEASANT ST
1728 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP WRITTEN WARNING
Location/Address: MAIN ST
1749 ALARM, RESIDENCE SECURITY FALSE ALARM (UNFOUNDED)
Location/Address: PLEASANT ST
1808 AMBULANCE CALL TRANSPORTED TO HOSPITAL
Location/Address: PAXTON ST
1833 ASSIST CITIZEN ASSISTED PARTY
Location/Address: MAIN ST + WASHBURN SQ
1938 AMBULANCE CALL TRANSPORTED TO HOSPITAL
Location/Address: PLEASANT ST
2028 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP CITATION ISSUED
Location/Address: MAIN ST
2218 SHOPLIFTING ARREST (S) MADE
Location/Address: SOOJIANS DR
Refer To Arrest:
Arrest: DOMENICIS, MARK PATRICK
Address: 31 OLEAN ST WORCESTER, MA
Age: 59
Charges: SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION

FAILURE TO APPEAR UPON RECOGNIZANCE



Location/Address:

For Date: 09/13/2019

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

For Date: 09/14/2019

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

2324

0040

0317

0921

1012

1048

1154

1235

1311

1503

1540

1628

1719

1810

1829

2109

0010

0100

0254

0401

TRANSPORT PRISONER
OUT OF TOWN

- Friday

RADAR ASSIGNMENT
PAXTON ST

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP
MAIN ST

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP
MAIN ST

INVESTIGATION, FOLLOW UP
SOUTH MAIN ST

RESTRAINING ORDER SERVICE
PINE ST

AMBULANCE CALL
HUNTOON MEMORIAL HWY

ASSIST CITIZEN
PLEASANT ST

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP
RESERVOIR ST + MAIN ST

RADAR ASSIGNMENT
PAXTON ST

AMBULANCE CALL
ATWOOD RD

ABANDONED 911
MAIN ST

SEARCH WARRANT SERVICE
PLEASANT ST

MUTUAL AID
[WOR] MAIN ST

SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY
LAKEVIEW DR

INVESTIGATION, FOLLOW UP
SOOJIANS DR
- Saturday

AMBULANCE CALL
LAFLASH LN

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP
MAIN ST

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP
STAFFORD ST + HENSHAW ST

ACCIDENT, M/V
MAIN ST

TRANSPORTED

NO ACTION REQUIRED

CITATION ISSUED

SPOKEN TO

INVESTIGATED

NO SERVICE

SERVICES RENDERED

SPOKEN TO

CITATION ISSUED

NO ACTION REQUIRED

TRANSPORTED TO HOSPITAL

UNFOUNDED

SERVICES RENDERED

TRANSPORTED TO HOSPITAL

INVESTIGATED

INVESTIGATED

TRANSPORTED TO HOSPITAL

VEHICLE TOWED

CITATION ISSUED

VEHICLE TOWED



Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

0515

0606

0833

1233

1243

1325

1339

1349

1359

1432

1501

1509

1527

1620

ASSIST CITIZEN
MAIN ST

ASSIST OTHER POLICE

SOUTH MAIN ST

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
LEELA LN

ASSIST OTHER POLICE
MAIN ST + PLEASANT ST

ASSIST OTHER POLICE

MAIN ST

ASSIST OTHER POLICE

SOUTH MAIN ST

ASSIST OTHER POLICE

SOUTH MAIN ST

VANDALISM
SOOJIANS DR

PARKING COMPLAINT

DOUGLAS DR + MARLBORO DR

INVESTIGATION, FOLLOW UP

SOOJIANS DR

MUTUAL AID
[SPE] BIXBY RD

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
CRICKLEWOOD DR

ACCIDENT, M/V
CHARLES ST

SHOPLIFTING
SOOJIANS DR

Refer To Summons:
Summons :
Address:

Age:
Charges:

Location/Address:

1901

SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION,

SHOPLIFTING
SOOJIANS DR

Refer To Summons:
Summons :
Address:

Age:
Charges:

Location/Address:

For Date: 09/15/2019

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

2032

0317

0839

SERVICES RENDERED

NO ACTION REQUIRED

SPOKEN TO

ASSISTED PARTY

ASSISTED PARTY

ASSISTED PARTY

ASSISTED PARTY

INVESTIGATED

SPOKEN TO

INVESTIGATED

TRANSPORTED TO HOSPITAL

INVESTIGATED

SERVICES RENDERED

INVESTIGATED

2ND OFF.

CRIMINAL APPLICATION ISSUED

SHOPLIFTING BY CONCEALING MDSE

ASSIST OTHER POLICE

MAIN ST

- Sunday

AMBULANCE CALL
[PAX] BROOKS RD

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP

AUBURN ST

NO ACTION REQUIRED

TRANSPORTED TO HOSPITAL

VERBAL WARNING



Location/Address:

0912

MOTOR VEHICLE
STAFFORD ST

Refer To Arrest:
Arrest:
Address:
Age:
Charges:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

1140

1145

1206

1215

1240

1306

1341

1512

1611

1617

1638

1705

1734

1823

PENA, JOSE

102 S GATE Apt.

34

STOP

LICENSE SUSPENDED,
SPEEDING 50/30

MOTOR VEHICLE

STOP

#1/2

OP MV WITH,

HUNTOON MEMORIAL HWY

AMBULANCE CALL
PLEASANT ST

MOTOR VEHICLE
GREEN ST

MOTOR VEHICLE
MAIN ST

MOTOR VEHICLE
SOUTH MAIN ST

DISTURBANCE
SOOJIANS DR

MOTOR VEHICLE
SOUTH MAIN ST

STOP

STOP

STOP

STOP

INVESTIGATION, FOLLOW UP

SOOJIANS DR

MOTOR VEHICLE
MAIN ST

SUSPICIOUS VEH
MAIN ST

MOTOR VEHICLE
PLEASANT ST

MOTOR VEHICLE
AUBURN ST

MOTOR VEHICLE
STAFFORD ST

MOTOR VEHICLE
MAIN ST

Refer To Summons:
Summons :
Address:

Age:
Charges:

Location/Address:

For Date:

Location/Address:

2245

09/16/2019

0457

STOP

ICLE

STOP

STOP

STOP

STOP

LICENSE SUSPENDED,

MOTOR VEHICLE
STAFFORD ST

- Monday

STOP

PARKING COMPLAINT

MAIN ST

OP MV WITH

ARREST (S) MADE

WORCESTER, MA

SUBSQ.OFF

CITATION ISSUED

TRANSPORTED TO HOSPITAL

SPOKEN TO

VERBAL WARNING

SPOKEN TO

SPOKEN TO

VERBAL WARNING

INVESTIGATED

VERBAL WARNING

SERVICES RENDERED

WRITTEN WARNING

VERBAL WARNING

CITATION ISSUED

CRIMINAL APPLICATION ISSUED

CRIMINAL APPLICATION ISSUED

VEHICLE TOWED



0724 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE GONE ON ARRIVAL

Location/Address: SIANI RD

0804 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING
Location/Address: PAXTON ST

0817 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING
Location/Address: MAIN ST + COLLIER AVE

0833 AMBULANCE CALL TRANSPORTED TO HOSPITAL
Location/Address: OLNEY ST

0841 COURT ON DUTY COURT WORK
Location/Address: OUT OF TOWN

0859 CHECK WELFARE GONE ON ARRIVAL
Location/Address: CRAIG ST + PLEASANT ST

1035 INVESTIGATION, FOLLOW UP INVESTIGATED
Location/Address: OUT OF TOWN

1223 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING
Location/Address: MAIN ST

1238 SUMMONS SERVICE NO SERVICE
Location/Address: RIVER ST

1254 SUMMONS SERVICE NO SERVICE
Location/Address: RESERVOIR ST

1304 SUMMONS SERVICE SUMMONS SERVED
Location/Address: MAIN ST

1346 INVESTIGATION, FOLLOW UP INVESTIGATED
Location/Address: FOLSOM ST + ATWOOD TER

1351 PARKING COMPLAINT CITATION ISSUED
Location/Address: WASHBURN SQ

1633 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING
Location/Address: MAIN ST

1709 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP WRITTEN WARNING
Location/Address: MAIN ST

1712 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP CRIMINAL APPLICATION ISSUED
Location/Address: SOUTH MAIN ST

Refer To Summons:

Summons:
Address:
Age:
Charges: UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV
1713 FIRE, MOTOR VEHICLE VEHICLE TOWED
Location/Address: PAXTON ST
1857 DISTURBANCE PEACE RESTORED
Location/Address: HANKEY ST
1907 ANIMAL COMPLAINT AREA SEARCH NEGATIVE
Location/Address: MAIN ST
2045 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP SPOKEN TO
Location/Address: MAIN ST
2148 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VEHICLE TOWED

Location/Address: PINE ST



Location/Address:

For Date: 09/17/2019

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

2213

0744

0801

0947

0957

1003

1236

1406

1535

1552

1630

1645

1822

FIRE, UNAUTHORIZED BURNING
LYNDE BROOK DR

- Tuesday

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
VIRGINIA DR

ERRATIC OPERATOR
PLEASANT ST + MAIN ST

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP
MAIN ST + CHURCH ST

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP
MAIN ST + CHURCH ST

SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY
MAIN ST

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP
STAFFORD ST + PLEASANT ST

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP
TOBIN RD + AUBURN ST

ERRATIC OPERATOR
MILL ST + STAFFORD ST

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP
MAIN ST

ACCIDENT, M/V
MAIN ST

INVESTIGATION, FOLLOW UP
KING TER

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP
PAXTON ST

Refer To Summons:

Summons :
Address:

Age:
Charges:

For Date: 09/18/2019

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

0002

0740

0821

0906

0924

UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV

- Wednesday

RADAR ASSIGNMENT
HUNTOON MEMORIAL HWY

AMBULANCE CALL
WINSLOW AVE

TRAFFIC CONTROL
PAXTON ST

COURT ON DUTY
[EBR] E MAIN ST

MUTUAL AID
[SPE] MAIN ST

INVESTIGATED

SPOKEN TO

UNFOUNDED

VERBAL WARNING

SPOKEN TO

SPOKEN TO

CITATION ISSUED

VERBAL WARNING

INVESTIGATED

VERBAL WARNING

VEHICLE TOWED

REPORT TAKEN

CRIMINAL APPLICATION ISSUED

NO ACTION REQUIRED

TRANSPORTED TO HOSPITAL

NO ACTION REQUIRED

COURT WORK

TRANSPORTED TO HOSPITAL



Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

1024

1047

1211

1259

1402

1416

1434

1604

1616

1619

1624

1633

1641

1721

1743

1756

1827

2013

2131

2236

RADAR ASSIGNMENT
CHARLES ST

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP
RAWSON ST

AMBULANCE CALL
STAFFORD ST

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP
RIVER ST

SCHOOL INCIDENT
PAXTON ST

COMMUNITY POLICING
PAXTON ST

ASSIST CITIZEN
SOUTH MAIN ST

RADAR ASSIGNMENT
WINSLOW AVE

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP
PLEASANT ST

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP
WINSLOW AVE

RADAR ASSIGNMENT
PLEASANT ST

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP
WINSLOW AVE

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP
PLEASANT ST

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP
PLEASANT ST

ASSIST OTHER POLICE
MILL ST + CHURCH PL

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP
MAIN ST

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP
MAIN ST

AMBULANCE CALL
PLEASANT ST

CHECK WELFARE
STAFFORD ST

AMBULANCE CALL
EDWARD ST

SERVICES RENDERED

NO ACTION REQUIRED

TRANSPORTED TO HOSPITAL

CITATION ISSUED

SERVICES RENDERED

NO ACTION REQUIRED

ASSISTED PARTY

SERVICES RENDERED

CITATION ISSUED

VERBAL WARNING

SERVICES RENDERED

VERBAL WARNING

WRITTEN WARNING

CITATION ISSUED

ASSISTED PARTY

WRITTEN WARNING

CITATION ISSUED

TRANSPORTED TO HOSPITAL

NO ACTION REQUIRED

TRANSPORTED TO HOSPITAL



